
9th PHOTOGRAPHIC RECONNAISSANCE GROUP 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
LINEAGE 
9th Photographic Reconnaissance Group, constituted, 15 Sep 1943 
Activated, 1 Oct 1943 
Disbanded, 6 May 1944 
 
STATIONS 
Will Rogers Field, OK, 1 Oct 1943-6 May 1944 
 
ASSIGNMENTS 
Third AF 
 
WEAPON SYSTEMS 
B-17 
B-24 
F-4 
F-5 
F-7 
A-2o 
 
COMMANDERS 
LTC Paul A Zartman, 11 Nov 1943 
LTC Hiette S Williams Jr., 5 Dec 1943-unkn 
 
HONORS 
Service Streamers 
 
Campaign Streamers 
None 
 
Armed Forces Expeditionary Streamers 
 
Decorations 



None 
 
EMBLEM 
None 
          
EMBLEM SIGNIFICANCE  
 
MOTTO 
 
NICKNAME 
 
OPERATIONS 
With-squadrons attached but none assigned, the group trained crews and units for photographic 
reconnaissance and combat mapping.  
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